•
•
CODE NO. FTD86055079C1
ervice Manual
CRT Data Display
MODEL TR-60S1A
Chassis No. Y21
CONTENTS

cl Ceramic ci i 0.25pF I I
E j Electrolytic D: i 0.5pF
pl Polyester Fl i lpF I I
sl Styrol J I ±5% I I
w' Wire Wound G' ±2% I I
T' Tantalum K' ±10% _j_
pp: Polypropylene Ll i 15%
I M' i 20% I I
I p I +100%-0%
I I
I z' +80% -20% -.
I
Part No. Description Part No. Description
Example: ERD25T J104 © lOOK Q) 1/4W
\.
Example: ECKF1H103ZF CC) 0.01µF ~ 50V
Ref.No. Part No. Description Ref.No. Part No. Description
CABINET & TRANSISTORS
MAIN PARTS
14 2SC2632R RANSISTOR

150BGB31 PICTURE TUBE & 401 LF80894 FLYBACK TRANS
NP82851-24 PC BOARD W/COMPONENT
CONTROL
LY80340A DEFLECTION YOKE
TS3+8F CREW R11 EVMHOGAOOB52 B 500 OHM
JC341 ERMINAL(1P) R31 EVNKOAAOOB15 B 100K OHM
XAJTC4P285 P CONNECTOR ASSY R32 EVNKOAAOOB54 B SOK OHM
SN85511 AGNET R33 EVNKOAAOOB14 B 10K OHM
R41 EVMHOGAOOB13 B 1K OHM
PC822151 UTER CARTON
XAPD15001A FILLER R64 EVTJ6US05B26 B 2M OHM
PE84044 SET COVER R67 EVMHOGAOOB25 B 200K OHM
QF80809 ATE LABEL
QF83825 SERIAL NO LABEL CAPACITORS
I. c 143 ECCF1H181J 180PF J sov
145 ECEA1JU100 10UF 63V
IC31 N5763 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 146 ECKF1H103ZF 0.01UF z sov
IC42 N5790 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 301 ECQM1H223JZ p 0.022UF J sov
-18-
1
I
TR-60S1 A I
I r Ref.No. Part No. Description Ref.No. Part No. Description
302 ECQM1H223JZ p 0.022UF J 50V R412 ERD25FJ102K 1K OHM J 1 4W
303 ECQM1H103JZ p 0.01UF J 50V & R423 ERD25FJ220K 22 OHM J 1/4W
304 ECSF1VE334V 0.33UF 35V & 432 ERQ1CJP100 10 OHM J 1W
305 ECSF1CE475Y 4.7UF 16V & R441 ERD25FJ6R8K 6.8 OHM J 1/4W
306 ECSF1CE475Y 4.7UF 16V R442 ERD50FJ1RO 1 OHM J 1/2W
307 ECEA1CU100 E 10UF 16V R443 ERD25FJ101K 100 OHM J 1/4W
308 ECEAOJU330 E 33UF 6.3V R447 ERG1ANJ221 220 OHM J 1W
309 ECEA1CU221 E 220UF 16V & R460 ERD25FJ560K 56 OHM J 1/4W
310 ECEA1AU102 E 1000UF 10V & 461 ERD25FJ6R8K 6.8 OHM J 1/4W
311 ECQM1H333JZ p 0.033UF J 50V R465 ERD25FJ274K 270K OHM J 1/4W
313 ECEA1CU100 E 10UF 16V R466 ERD25FJ393K 39K OHM J 1/4W
404 ECQM1H183JZ p 0.018UF J 50V R472 ERC12GJ104 100K OHM J 1/2W
405 ECQM1H153JZ p 0.015UF J 50V R600 ERC12GJ223 22K OHM J 1/2W
407 ECEA1EU4R7 E 4.7UF 25V R601 ERC12GJ152 1. 5K OHM J 1/2W
408 ECQM1H333JZ 0.033UF J 50V & 603 ERD25FJ103K 10K OHM J 1/4W
410 ECQM1H472JZ p 4700PF J 50V & R605 ERD25FJ103K 10K OHM J 1/4W
411 ECQM1H102JZ 1000PF J 50V & R606 ERD25FJ103K 10K OHM J 1/4W
412 ECQS1332JWT 3300PF J 100V
423 ECEA1CU221 220UF 16V OTHERS
430 ECQM1H223J:Z 0.022UF J 50V
JS25640V RT SOCKET
& 441 ECKD2H332KB9 3300PF K 500V MK81565 BARRIER(CRT PC BOARD)
& 443 ECQM4123KZ p 0.012UF K 400V MM81416 ORD BAND (SMALL)
& 444 ECEA25W6R5Q E 6.5UF 25V MM81434 RIVET
445 ECEA1CU101 E 100UF 16V QF81862 FUSE LABEL
& 460 ECQE6223KZ 0.022UF K 600V
& BA1C20NU100 FUSE(2A)
& 461 ECEA1JU101 E 100UF 63V TV3+8B CREW
& 462 ECKC3A221KB6 220PF K 1KV L1 JE81110 ERMINAL
463 ECEA2VS010Y 1UF 350V JS8A4150 3P CONNECTOR
465 ECEA2VSR47Y 0.47UF 350V JS868260 P SOCKET
491 ECEA1CU222 2200UF 16V
F1 JC3316 FUSE HOLDER
600A ECQE4104KZ 0. 1UF K 400V F2 JC3316 FUSE HOLDER
602 ECKD2H102KB2 1000PF K 500V JS8A4160 P CONNECTOR
RESISTORS
ERD25FJ470K 47 OHM J 1/4W
ERD50FJ101 100 OHM J 1/2W
ERC12GJ182 1.8K OHM J 1/2W
ERD25FJ470K 47 OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ101K 100 OHM J 1/4W
300 ERD25FJ153K 15K OHM J 1/4W
301 ERD25FJ472K 4.7K OHM J 1/4W
302 ERD25FJ683K 68K OHM J 1/4W
& R303 ERD25FJ6R8K 6.8 OHM J 1/4W
& R304 ERD25FJ1R1K 1.1 OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ683K 68K OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ563K 56K OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ4R7K 4.7 OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ153K 15K OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ681K 680 OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ271K 270 OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ391K 390 OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ101K 100 OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ181K 180 OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ103K 10K OHM J 1/4W
ERTD2ZHL333S HERMISTOR
ERD25FJ101K 100 OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ153K 15K OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ332K 3.3K OHM J 1/4W
ERD25FJ103K 10K OHM J 1/4W
408 ERD25FJ273K 27K OHM J 1/4W
R409 ERD25FJ222K 2.2K OHM J 1/4W
R410 ERD25FJ223K 22K OHM J 1/4W
-19-
•
l
•

8
ORDER NO FTD89025172S1
ervice Mariual
CRT Data Display
MODEL TR-6081 A
Chassis No. Y21
Please use this manual together with the service manual for Model No. TR-60S1A
Order No. FTD86055079C1.
Reason Ref. No. Original Part No. New Part No. Part Name & Description
Applicable
S/N
Countermeasure for R307 ERD25FJ4R7K ER014AJ4R7 F 4.1n J 1/4W F06330001
short/open test R423 ERD25FJ220K ERD25FJ470K c 47rl J 1/4W
R432 ER01CJP100 ERG2ANJ100 M 1on J 2W
R442 ERD50FJ1 RO ERD25FJ1 ROK c 1.on J 1/4W
Customer request J70 None ERD25FJ5R6K c 5.6n J 1/4W FD6330001
(Change +B-Voltage) H2-H2 Lead wire (22cm) Delete
AWG24, Red
H4-H2 None Lead wire (26cm)
AWG24, Red